

## Mental Health Awareness Youth Art Contest Entry Form

Caring Partners of Morris/Sussex invites you to enter the Mental Health Awareness Youth Art Contest.

This contest aims to inspire creativity, spread awareness, and reduce stigma around mental health through artistic expression. This year's theme is: **Be Kind to Your Mind**. The artwork needs to illustrate, interpret, and emphasize this theme.

Winners in each age category will receive a \$100 gift card prize.

Deadline: Tuesday, April 30th, 2024 **Artist Information** Youth Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Age: \_\_\_\_\_ Age Group: Grades K-4\_\_\_ Grades 5-8\_\_\_ Grades 9-12\_\_\_ Ages 18-21\_\_\_ Mailing Address: \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: \_\_\_\_\_ Email: \_\_\_\_ Artwork Title (if none, write untitled): \_ Parental Consent (under 18 years old) I give permission for and authorize originals and/or copies of artwork of my child to be used by Caring Partners for web pages, advertising, social media, brochures, newsletters, holiday contests, holiday cards, and other media, commercial and promotional uses, and purposes as determined by Caring Partners. Parent/Legal Guardian Name: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Parent/Legal Guardian Signature: Date: Youth Consent (Ages 18-21) I give my permission for and authorize originals and/or copies of my artwork to be used by Caring Partners for web pages, advertising, social media, brochures, newsletters, holiday contests, holiday cards, and other media, commercial and promotional uses, and purposes as determined by Caring Partners. Youth Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Youth Signature: \_\_\_\_ Mail or drop off this entry form along with artwork to: Caring Partners of Morris/Sussex, Inc. 100 Enterprise Drive, Suite 201

Rockaway, NJ 07866

<sup>\*</sup>The artist's name and contact information must be on the back of the submitted artwork.